

Form PTO-1595

40.00 CH

01 FC:8021

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Barry P. Keane	Name: <u>INOTEC INCORPORATED</u>
11-12-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🎇	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	me Street Address: P.O. Box 1587
Other	
- ***	City: Clemson State: SC Zip:29633
Function Date: October 22 2002	
Execution Date: October 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/942,517	
Additional number	ers attached? 📮 Yes 💯 No
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Lloyd G. Farr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50–1196
Street Address: P.O. Box 11070	G. Bopook decodin number. 50-1190
0: Calumbia 0: CC 7: 20211	— (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Co1umbia State: SC Zip: 29211	
	USE THIS SPACE 0 2
). Statement and signature.	ing information in two and country and country that are
is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Michael E. Wever	Melael Weses Nov. 6, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Paten	d with required cover sheet information to: nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013479 FRAME: 0297

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Barry P. Keane, a citizen of the United States, and resident of 1704 Keowee Lakeshore Drive, Seneca, South Carolina, 29672, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTRIC BLANKET AND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING AN ELECTRIC BLANKET, for which a patent application was filed on August 29, 2001; and assigned Serial No.: 09/942,517; and

WHEREAS, INOTEC INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of South Carolina, having an address of P.O. Box 1587, Clemson, South Carolina 29633, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents resulting therefrom, including any foreign patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said INOTEC INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by myself during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in

REEL: 013479 FRAME: 0298

and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said INOTEC INCORPORATED as assigned of the entire interest.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said INOTEC INCORPORATED all facts known to myself respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to said INOTEC INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23rd day of October, 2002.

Annual Manual Control of the Contr

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

Personally appeared before me, Barry P. Keane, to me known and known to me to be the person described and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this

day of OCTSBBR , 2002.

Notary Public for

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/12/2002

マ